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INTRODUCTION

Introduction
Our conveyor chains, sprockets and other products are widely used in 

mainstream conveyor systems, to meet customer requests. Their specifications, 

applications and environments are very diverse.

Nevertheless, errors or shortcomings in selection, handling and maintenance 

can not only impede the flow of material on the conveyor but can cause major 

accidents, including chain breakage and conveyor damage. 

This catalog includes information to assist in the correct selection, handling 

and maintenance of chains and sprockets, so please read it with care before 

using our products.

Key to symbols
This catalog uses the two symbols below. Please check their meanings and be 

sure you fully understand them before reading the rest of the catalog.

CONVEYOR CHAINS

This symbol indicates content which, if ignored, can lead to 

incorrect handling that could result in death or serious injury.

This symbol indicates content which, if ignored, can lead to 

incorrect handling that could result in personal injury and

equipment damage.

Symbol Meaning

We take great care in manufacturing the chains, sprockets and other products described here.

Nevertheless, errors or shortcomings in selection, handling and maintenance can cause major 

accidents, including chain breakage and conveyor damage.

Refer to the relevant design documents, selection criteria, instruction manuals and other 

documentation about the selection, handling and maintenance of chains and sprockets before 

using them.

If any points are unclear, please contact the manufacturer for clarification.

Caution

As a comprehensive chain manufacturer, we 

produce Roller Chains, Conveyor Chains, Cast 

Chains and many other types of chains.

We provide a full range of manufacturing 

processes from machining through heat treatment 

for assembly based on our experience and 

technologies accumulated 

over more than 100 years. 

We are proud that our products keep contributing 

to industrial progresses in Japan and abroad.

Conveyor Chains

extracted from Japan Chain Industry Association documents

Warning

Caution
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List of Conveyor Chains

Roller Chains with Attachments
Roller chains with attachments are standard roller 
chains mounted with various attachments as 
required.

K-1 Attachment

A-1 Attachment

31P

Top Roller Chains
These chains have rollers attached on top, in the 
middle of each pitch, so that objects can be placed 
directly onto the top rollers for continuous 
operation, allowing conveyed items to be stored or 
paused. We also make the quality, plastic top 
rollers.

43P

Double Pitch Roller Chains for Conveyors
S roller chains (C2040~C2160H) have double the 
pitch with the same pin, bush and roller 
measurements as standard roller chains, while R 
roller chains (C2042~C2162H) have double the 
external diameter of rollers.

S-type Roller

R-type Roller

36P

Side Roller Chains
These chains are standard roller chains or double 
pitch roller chains with side rollers attached to one 
or both sides, in parallel or staggered patterns. 
Plastic rollers are used to reduce noise.44P

Hollow Pin Chains
These chains are made with special hollow pins, 
allowing mounting of various types of attachments.
They are indicated by the “HP” suffix on the chain 
number.42P

D Pinned Chains
These chains are standard roller chains or double-
pitch conveyor roller chains in which the pins are 
extended on one side. They are suitable for a wide 
range of uses, as special attachments can be 
fastened to all links, or at desired intervals.

39P

Standard Conveyor Chains
These chains are assembled from precisely-fitted 
links, bushes and pins, each made from carbon 
steel or hardened steel, to give accurate 
dimensions.
Rollers are available in R, F or S roller types to suit 
different applications.

17P

HB-type Bushed Chains
These chains have no rollers, and are used in trolley 
conveyors and log haul conveyors.

20P

Conveyor Chains with Attachments
Various attachment can be installed depending on 
the applications.

A- type Attachment

K-type Attachment

23P

HEP type Plastic Chains
We used our wide-ranging expertise from 
conventional metal chains to develop this 
specialized chain, made from engineering plastic, 
for sludge agitation.68P

SAV type Stainless Chains
These chains are mainly used for agitation of 
sludge in sewage treatment works. They are made 
of stainless steel for superior corrosion and wear 
resistance.63P

Hinotch Chains
These chains are plastic sludge collector chains 
having higher wear resistance by spreading 
engaged points in design.

69P
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List of Conveyor Chains

Steel Drag Chains
These chains have wide bases and are used to 
carry loose cases and troughs.

115P

Pintle Chains
The barrel and link are a single casting, and the 
chain is assembled by inserting carbon steel pins. 
The increased strength, relative to detachable 
chains allows a wider range of applications.127P

Drag Chains
A simple and sturdy structure, making a wide and 
heavy chain that can carry rough and hard 
materials. The SD type has better wear resistance 
than the standard DC type.

SD type

DC type

131P

Combination Chains
Combination chains are comprised of cast blocks 
and steel plate links, and are used in various 
applications.

133P

Detachable Chains
These chains can be detached easily at any point, 
and their structures are very easy to handle.
They run smoothly, with little rusting, even in 
corrosive environments.125P

Case Conveyor Chains
These chains are used in case conveyors, and we
offer various attachments to suit their applications.
Suitable materials can be offered depending on the 
applications.107P

Coil Conveyor Chains
Chains used in steel works have to operate in harsh 
conditions, carrying heavy objects while exposed 
to steel particles, scale, heat and other challenges. 
These can withstand various heavy loadings, 
according to their applications.

104P

Steel Block Chains
These chains incorporate precisely-machined steel 
blocks. They are used for carrying heavy items in 
locations such as steelworks, as well as in 
applications such as draw benches and sluice 
gates.

103P

Welded Chains
These chains have welded structures, in which the 
barrels are welded to the link plates.

Offset type

98P

Intermediate Carrier Chain
These chains are used for Sugar Industry.
We can offer various types of chains with good
workmanship.

96P

TAW Pintle Chains
These chains offer improved wear resistance. There 
are 730TAW and S730TAW types for use in water 
treatment.

70P
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10

Terminology Concerning Chain Strength Conveyor Chain Structures

Conveyor chains comprise components such as link plates, pins, bushes and rollers. The example below is a 
standard conveyor chain.

Term MeaningNo.

1． Tensile Strength The maximum load when the chain is pulled to the point of breaking.

2． Average Tensile
Strength

The setting value from calculation of tensile strength by engineering design.

3． Minimum Tensile
Strength

The setting value from calculation in consideration of  the dispersion in the quality of
components based on Average Tensile Strength.

Test method
As shown in the diagram, both ends of chains are fastened to a clamping device and gradually pulled 

until it breaks, at which point the maximum tensile strength is measured.

Notes
1. Values resulting from failure of the clamping device are not applicable.
2. The clamping device is able to move freely for all links when chain is pulled.

4． Maximum Allowable
Strength

This is the tolerance limit of maximum tension (T) acting on the chain.
Maximum tension (T) is generally calculated by the formula below.

Speed FactorUse FactorTension Acting 
on the ChainT＝ × ×

A flat, stamped component, with pin holes 

and bush holes formed by precision pressing.

Link Plate

Requires wear resistance, so bushes are 
made of case-hardened steel with surface 
hardening of the inner and outer surfaces.

Bush

Requires wear resistance and toughness, so 
carefully selected structural carbon steel is 
used.

Pin

Cast iron, structural carbon steel or case-
hardened steel is used depending on the 
chain size.

Roller

Tensile Strength (Ultimate Load)

10
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We manufacture special attachments such as those below, to suit load conveying requirements.

■A-type

Attachment types Special Attachments

Standard Attachments

Conveyor chains must be used with various attachments to suit their applications. We offer A-type, K-type 

and G-type attachments as standard.

Fins with bolt holes are attached to one side of the 
chain. Named A-1 or A-2, according to the number of 
bolt holes.

■G-type
Link plates on one side of the chain have bolt holes. Named G-2 or G-4, according to the number of bolt holes.

■K-type
Fins with bolt holes are attached to both sides of the 
chain. Named K-1 or K-2, according to the number of 
bolt holes.

■T-type, for Case Conveyors

Special Attachments

Used to convey objects in cases, mainly horizontally.

■U-type, for Case Conveyors
Used to convey objects in cases at an incline or 
vertically.

■SF4-type, for Water Treatment
Used to attach flights for agitating sludge.

■T-1-type, for Water Treatment
Used to attach rakes for collecting garbage.

G-2 G-4

Deep Link Chain Chain with Top Rollers

Chain for Conveying Round Bars Chain for Conveying Slabs

Chain for Digesters Chain with Side Rollers

Chain with Saddles Chain with Docks

21

Standard Conveyor Chains
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Chains for Water Treatment Systems

CONVEYOR CHAINS



Relay Pumping
Station

Grit Tank

Primary
Sedimentation

Tank Aeration Tank
Secondary Sedimentation Tank

Effluence

Sterilization Tank

Sludge Collector
Sludge Collector

Grit Collector

Bar Screen
Grit Collector

Bar Screen

Rain Water
Sewage Water

Features

We offer many types of chains for water processing treatment, with different materials and strengths to suit the 
machines which use them and the conditions under which they are used. We have developed and enhanced these 
products through many years of research, as well as field tests in treatment and pumping facilities around the country.

Note: The above chain numbers indicate the chains most commonly used at present.

HSS type Stainless Chains

These chains are designed for 
use in mains water, sewage and 
water drainage facilities, to suit 
the increasingly complex 
water quality and 
environmental conditions 
of water discharges. They 
are made from stainless 
steel for wear and 
corrosion resistance.

TAW Pintle Chains

These chains, which are mainly 
used for sludge collector, are 
made from cast components 
for wear and corrosion 
resistance.

SAV type Stainless Chains

This is a chain saver type of 
stainless steel chain improved 
from the HSS type stainless steel 
chain, which has a long record of 
service in settlement tank sludge 
collector.

HSC type Steel Chains

These chains are designed 
for use in grit collector and 
they use 400 class stainless 
steel for the pins and bushes 
to prevent loss of flexure and 
improve wear and corrosion 
resistance.

OSV type Stainless Chains

These offset type chains were 
developed from the HSS type 
and SAV type stainless steel 
chains.

TAW Combination Chains

These chains are used for grit 
collector and removal in grit 
tanks. The blocks are castings, 
and the link plates and pins are 
of alloy steel, making high-
strength chains.

HEP type Plastic Chains

These engineering plastic chains 
were developed specifically for 
sludge collector. They offer 
various superior properties 
compared to metal chains, 
including light weight and 
corrosion resistance. They 
are also easy to handle. 

Hinotch Chains

These chains are plastic sludge 
collector chains having higher 
wear resistance by spreading 
engaged points in design.

HB type Stainless Bushed Chains

These stainless steel drive 
chains offer superior corrosion 
and wear resistance.

Bar Screen Chains Grit Collector Chains Drive ChainsSludge Collector Chains

HSC15219
HSC15228
HSC15235
HSC15248
HSS15219
HSS15225
HSS15235

HSC15228
HSC15235
HSC15248
HSS15225
HSS15235

HB120
HB140
HB160
HB200
HB240
HB78

C730TAW
C112TAW
C113TAW

OSV15215－Ｂ
OSV15219－Ｂ
SAV706
SAV709
SAV713
SAV715

HSS15210－Ｂ 
HSS15213－Ｂ 
HSS15215－Ｂ 
HSS15219－Ｂ 

HEP720S
720TAW
730TAW
730TAWN
S730TAW

Suitable Chains

Flow Diagram for Sewage Treatment Facilities
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Features

We offer many types of chains for water processing treatment, with different materials and strengths to suit the 
machines which use them and the conditions under which they are used. We have developed and enhanced these 
products through many years of research, as well as field tests in treatment and pumping facilities around the country.

Note: The above chain numbers indicate the chains most commonly used at present.

HSS type Stainless Chains

These chains are designed for 
use in mains water, sewage and 
water drainage facilities, to suit 
the increasingly complex 
water quality and 
environmental conditions 
of water discharges. They 
are made from stainless 
steel for wear and 
corrosion resistance.

TAW Pintle Chains

These chains, which are mainly 
used for sludge collector, are 
made from cast components 
for wear and corrosion 
resistance.

SAV type Stainless Chains

This is a chain saver type of 
stainless steel chain improved 
from the HSS type stainless steel 
chain, which has a long record of 
service in settlement tank sludge 
collector.

HSC type Steel Chains

These chains are designed 
for use in grit collector and 
they use 400 class stainless 
steel for the pins and bushes 
to prevent loss of flexure and 
improve wear and corrosion 
resistance.

OSV type Stainless Chains

These offset type chains were 
developed from the HSS type 
and SAV type stainless steel 
chains.

TAW Combination Chains

These chains are used for grit 
collector and removal in grit 
tanks. The blocks are castings, 
and the link plates and pins are 
of alloy steel, making high-
strength chains.

HEP type Plastic Chains

These engineering plastic chains 
were developed specifically for 
sludge collector. They offer 
various superior properties 
compared to metal chains, 
including light weight and 
corrosion resistance. They 
are also easy to handle. 

Hinotch Chains

These chains are plastic sludge 
collector chains having higher 
wear resistance by spreading 
engaged points in design.

HB type Stainless Bushed Chains

These stainless steel drive 
chains offer superior corrosion 
and wear resistance.

Bar Screen Chains Grit Collector Chains Drive ChainsSludge Collector Chains

HSC15219
HSC15228
HSC15235
HSC15248
HSS15219
HSS15225
HSS15235

HSC15228
HSC15235
HSC15248
HSS15225
HSS15235

HB120
HB140
HB160
HB200
HB240
HB78

C730TAW
C112TAW
C113TAW

OSV15215－Ｂ
OSV15219－Ｂ
SAV706
SAV709
SAV713
SAV715

HSS15210－Ｂ 
HSS15213－Ｂ 
HSS15215－Ｂ 
HSS15219－Ｂ 

HEP720S
720TAW
730TAW
730TAWN
S730TAW

Suitable Chains
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Settlement Tank Sludge ImpellerSettlement Tank Equipment

Settlement tank equipment impels precipitated sludge sediments in the sedimentation tank to the sludge trap at the 
edge of the tank and uses sludge pumps to pump it to sludge treatment facilities. The primary settlement tank 
precipitates and removes sedimentary solids. Next, activated sludge in the aeration tank acts on the sewage before it 
is pumped to the final settlement tank. In that tank, solids are again settled out, and the supernatant water is 
rendered harmless before discharge.

■Chain type (one level tank)

■Chain type (two level tank)

■Chain type (one-layer tank)
Two endless chains fitted with 
FRP or cypress flights impel the 
sludge on the bottom of the tank 
to the sludge trap.

■Rotary type(peripheral drive)
A rotor supported by a pillar in the 
center of a circular or square tank 
rotates around it to push sludge into 
the center.
The drive wheels run around the top of 
the tank wall.

■Miter type
A plate is suspended from a gantry 
running on the top of the wall to impel 
sludge into the trap.

■Siphon type
A gantry that runs along the top of the 
tank wall is equipped with a vacuum 
source, a siphon tube and a rotation 
device. It lowers hoses into the tank 
and continuously sucks up sludge from 
the bottom.

■Chain type (two-layer tank)
Two endless chains fitted with 
FRP or cypress flights impel the 
sludge on the bottom of the first 
and second layers to a single 
sludge trap.

1. Chain type (single level tank, two level tank, three level tank).

2. Rotary (central drive, peripheral drive).

3. Miter type

4. Siphon type

1. Scum removal equipment (pipe, flight conveyor, dumper types).

2. Overflow type.

3. Gate (slide gate).

4. Piped (inlet pipe, sludge pipe, cleaning)

Sludge Impeller

Related Facilities
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Chains for Sugar Industry 
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